

Comment Form Instructions

Ray Roberts Lake Master Plan Revision

Comments Due By June 20, 2022

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers has drafted a revision to the Ray Roberts Lake Master Plan in accordance with current laws and regulations, public stakeholder comments, and expert advice. The master plan revision will guide the land and recreational management of the federally owned property that make up the lake and its shoreline for the next 25 years. Management activities include protecting natural and cultural resources, providing public land and water recreation, protecting the public, and ensuring reservoir and dam operations. Pertinent information and a copy of the current land use map can be found on the USACE website below.

To add your comments, ideas, or concerns about the future land and recreational management for Ray Roberts Lake, please submit comments using any of the following methods:

- Fill out and return a comment form available below or at: https://www.swf.usace.army.mil/About/Lakes-and-Recreation-Information/ Master-Plan-Updates/Ray-Roberts-Lake/
- Provide comments in an email message or use comment form and send to: CESWF-PER-Ray-Roberts@usace.army.mil
- Provide comments in a letter or use comment form and mail to:

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Robert Jordan, Ray Roberts Lake Manager 1801 N. Mill Street, Lewisville, TX 75057



Thank you for your participation in helping develop the Master Plan for Ray Roberts Lake.



Public Workshop

Comment Form

Ray Roberts Lake, Texas

Master Plan Revision

Comments Due By June 20, 2022

Questions, comments, or suggestions?

Your input into the master plan revision and related environmental concerns under the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) is key to developing a successful master plan for the lake project. Please write your questions, comments, or suggestions in the space provided here and mail or e-mail them to the address below no later than the date of this form. Thank you for your participation!			
Optional Inforn	nation (used for mailing	list to keep you informed and wil	I not be used for any other
purpose):			
Name:		Affiliation:	
Address:		City:	State:
Zin code:	Phone:	Fmail:	

Mail or email comment sheet to the following Point of Contact:

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Robert Jordan- Lake Manager 1801 N. Mill Street, Lewisville, TX 75057 E-MAIL: CESWF-PER-Ray-Roberts@usace.army.mil

Additional information and comment sheets can be found at the following: https://www.swf.usace.army.mil/About/Lakes-and-Recreation-Information/Master-Plan-Updates/Ray-Roberts-Lake/